

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-1682 Version: 1 Name: Facilities Use Agreement - Leadership Public

Schools College Park - Building 100, Et Seq.

Castlemont Community of Schools

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/13/2008 In control: Facilities Management

On agenda: Final action: 8/13/2008

Enactment date: 8/13/2008

Enactment #: 08-1262

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Proposition 39 Charter Facilities Use Agreement By and

Between District and Leadership Public Schools, a non-profit public benefit corporation operating College Park Charter School, for the latter's use of Building 100 and one adjacent classroom of the public site within District known as the Castlemont Community of Schools ("Castlemont"), located at 8601 MacArthur Boulevard, Oakland, CA 94605, as more specifically described in Exhibit C of Agreement, commencing August 13, 2008 and ending June 30, 2009, at a cost not to exceed

\$93,230.71.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-1682 - FACILITIES USE AGREEMENT - LEADERSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS COLLEGE PARK -

BUILDING 100, ET SEQ. CASTLEMONT COMMUNITY OF SCHOOLS, 2. 08-1682 - FACILITIES USE AGREEMENT - LEADERSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS COLLEGE PARK - BUILDING 100, ET SEQ.

CASTLEMONT COMMUNITY OF SCHOOLS, 3. 08-1682 - FACILITIES USE AGREEMENT - LEADERSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS COLLEGE PARK - BUILDING 100, ET SEQ. CASTLEMONT

COMMUNITY OF SCHOOLS

Contact: David.Montes@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/13/2008	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education		

Approval by the Board of Education of Proposition 39 Charter Facilities Use Agreement By and Between District and Leadership Public Schools, a non-profit public benefit corporation operating College Park Charter School, for the latter's use of Building 100 and one adjacent classroom of the public site within District known as the Castlemont Community of Schools ("Castlemont"), located at 8601 MacArthur Boulevard, Oakland, CA 94605, as more specifically described in Exhibit C of Agreement, commencing August 13, 2008 and ending June 30, 2009, at a cost not to exceed \$93,230.71.

[Enter body here.]